		03-28-2000)	
	m20 3.8.00			
[Form PTO-1595 1-31-92	101299020 PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kikuyoshi NISHIKAWA Addit'l name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	2. N 2d? □ Yes ⊠ No	tached original documents or copy thereof Name and address of receiving party(ies): Sagami Electric Co., Ltd. 1990, Yasashicho, Asahi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 241-0805 Japan	
	3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment □ Security Agreement		dit'l. name(s) & address(es) attached □ Yes ⊠ No	
-	Change of name Other Execution date: December 20, 1999	0	9,52/201	
	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 20, 1999 			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. 1	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No.			
	 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: George R. Pettit, Reg. No. 27,369 Pollock, Vande Sande & Amernick Suite 800 1990 M Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-3425 	orrespondence	Total Number of applications and patents involved <u>1</u>	
		7.	Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Charge deficiencies/credit overpayments to Deposit Account 22-0185	
			8. Deposit Account No. 22-0185	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
	 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: March 8, 2000 			
Ű	George R. Pettit, Reg. No. 27,369		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2	
/17/2000 TDADE	00000053 220185 09521207 Do not detach this portion			
03 FC:581	25.00 CH 15.00 0P Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			
	be recorded, including time for r reviewing the sample cover shee	reviewing the document and et. Send comments regarding primation Systems, PK2-1000	ed to average about 30 minutes per document to gathering the data needed, and completing and 1g this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and IC, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office 551-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

•

PATENT REEL: 010632 FRAME: 0724

SSIGNMENT

FOR and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged and confessed,

Kikuyoshi Nishikawa of 17, Tsuokacho, Asahi-ku, Yokohama-shi,

Kanagawa 241-0811 Japan				
Kanagawa 241-0811 Japan hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto				
SAGAMI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.				
a corporation duly organized under the laws of Japan having				
an office and place of business at				
1990, Yasashicho, Asahi-ku, Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 241-0805 Japan				
the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention in				
"PUSHBUTTON SWITCH"				

as set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent therefor, prepared by the firm of Kusano Patent Office of Tokyo Japan and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as No. 11F041US and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all present and future improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, (and all foreign rights); and I hereby authorize and direct the commissioner of Patents to issue the patent for said invention, when granted, in accordance with this assignment and sale.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the invention disclosed in said application, and I will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the invention herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; I will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignce, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the invention embraced within the terms of this document.

I have hereunto subscribed my name at Kanagawa, Japan , 1999 day of December this 20th

Vishikawa

PATENT REEL: 010632 FRAME: 0725

RECORDED: 03/08/2000